Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offic
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
	Name: Raza Microelectronics, Inc.
Sisilk Networks, Inc.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes 🔀 N	o
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3080 North First Street, Suite 600
Execution Date(s) 10/10/2002	
Assignment X Merger	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Jose
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 95134
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(\$)
12/198776	7046681 7072345 7420969
Additional numbers at	 tached? ☐ Yeş 🔀 No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
Name: L. William Caraccio	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$160.00
Internal Address: Legal Department	7. Totallee (37 GPK 1.21(1) & 3.41) \$160.00
RMI Corporation	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>18920 Forge Drive</u>	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: <u>Cupertino</u>	8. Payment Information
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95014-0701</u>	
Phone Number: (408) 434-5700	
Fax Number: (408) 434-5585	Deposit Account Number 504363
Email Address: <u>aCaraccio@rmicorp.com</u>	Authorized User Name <u>L William Caraccio</u>
. Signature: ZWilliam aracon	- June 15,2009
Signature Date	
L. William Caraccio Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SISILK NETWORKS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "RAZA MICROELECTRONICS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "RAZA MICROELECTRONICS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3471319 8100M

020630850

Warriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2032627

DATE: 10-11-02

PATENT **REEL: 022824 FRAME: 0313**

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 10/10/2002 020630850 - 3471319

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF SISILK NETWORKS, INC. INTO RAZA MICROELECTRONICS, INC. (Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

The undersigned corporation DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

Name	State of Incorporation
SiSilk Networks, Inc.	Delaware
Raza Microelectronics, Inc.	Delawarc

SECOND: That the Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of October 3, 2002 between SiSilk Networks, Inc., Raza Microelectronics, Inc., and Raza Foundries, Inc., the sole stockholder of Raza Microelectronics, Inc., has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Raza Microelectronics, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of Raza Microelectronics, Inc., the surviving corporation, as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of Raza Microelectronics, Inc. unless and until duly amended in accordance with the provisions hereof and applicable law.

PIFTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the office of Raza Microelectronics, Inc., the address of which is 3080 North First Street, Suite 600 San Jose, California 95134.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, upon request and without charge, to any stockholder of either constituent corporation.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

Silicon_Valley_60284261_11

PATENT REEL: 022824 FRAME: 0314

P. 05

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been signed on behalf of the surviving corporation to the merger by a duly authorized officer on the 10th day of October, 2002.

RAZA MICROELECTRONICS, INC.

By: /s/ L., William Caraccio

Name: L. William Caraceio

Title: VP

Silicon_Valley_60284261_1

PATENT REEL: 022824 FRAME: 0315

RECORDED: 06/15/2009